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NEW AIRE

NA20-620 Suri

@ SKIN: 64443 PEARL BLACK MET.
A - 54690 NEWMAR PEWTER MET.

@ B - 85670A NEWMAR SLATE MET.
C - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.

@ D - 64443 PEARL BLACK MET.

AWNING:

STD: GIRARD G2000

OPT: GIRARD NOVA

FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED
HARDWARE: BLACK



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 NEW AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B620 SURI

Created 6/21/2019

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.35 80.35] 321.4 321.4

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET BC105 WHITE 7.30 87.65 29.2 350.6
BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.48 120.13|f 129.9 480.5

BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.13 156.25| 144.5 625.0

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.88 161.13 19.5 644.5

BC200 BLACK 674.85 835.98] 2699.4 3343.9

BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.78 847.75 47.1 3391.0

BC805 RED OXIDE 12.58 860.33 50.3 3441.3

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.93 869.25 35.7 3477.0

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 54690 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.55 79.55] 318.2 318.2

PEWTER MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.73 172.28| 370.9 689.1

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 335.35 507.63] 1341.4 2030.5

BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 235.43 743.05] 941.7 2972.2

BC200 BLACK 77.95 821.00] 311.8 3284.0

BC250 BLUE BLACK 37.58 858.58] 150.3 3434.3

BC800 RED GOLD 16.80 875.38 67.2 3501.5

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 85670 (85670A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.13 79.13] 316.5 316.5

SLATE MET BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 413.85 492.98| 1655.4 1971.9

BC201 DEEP BLACK 212.13 705.10] 848.5 2820.4

BC105 WHITE 66.08 771.18] 264.3 3084.7

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 26.95 798.13] 107.8 3192.5

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 23.48 821.60 93.9 3286.4

BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 20.88 842.48 83.5 3369.9

BC880 VIOLET 13.05 855.53 52.2 3422.1

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 11.30 866.83 45.2 3467.3

BC510 YELLOW GREEN 2.60 869.43 10.4 3477.7

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.10 84.10] 336.4 336.4

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |D902 HI HIDING WHITE 937.73 1021.83| 3750.9 4087.3
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1050.43( 114.4 4201.7

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1063.98 54.2 4255.9




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 NEW AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B620 SURI

Created 6/21/2019

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR D: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.35 80.35 321.4 321.4

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET BC105 WHITE 7.30 87.65 29.2 350.6
BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.48 120.13| 129.9 480.5

BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.13 156.25| 144.5 625.0

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.88 161.13 19.5 644.5

BC200 BLACK 674.85 835.98| 2699.4 3343.9

BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.78 847.75 47.1 3391.0

BC805 RED OXIDE 12.58 860.33 50.3 3441.3

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.93 869.25 35.7 3477.0




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 NEW AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B620 SURI

Created 6/21/2019

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.58 665.58] 2662.3 2662.3

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.58 877.15] 846.3 3508.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.33 908.48] 125.3 3633.9

HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.55 928.03 78.2 3712.1

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 941.68 54.6 3766.7

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.93 945.60 15.7 3782.4

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.95 948.55 11.8 3794.2

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.85 957.40 35.4 3829.6

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 54690 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 635.18 635.18] 2540.7 2540.7

PEWTER MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 122.93 758.10] 491.7 3032.4

HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 88.45 846.55] 353.8 3386.2

HB203 DEEP BLACK 30.20 876.75] 120.8 3507.0

HB200 BLUE BLACK 22.68 899.43 90.7 3597.7

HB780 RED GOLD 10.78 910.20 43.1 3640.8

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.22 913.43 12.9 3653.7

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 53.93 967.35] 215.7 3869.4

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 85670 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.05 652.05] 2608.2 2608.2

SLATE MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 95.85 747.90] 383.4 2991.6

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 76.25 824.15] 305.0 3296.6

HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.65 879.80] 222.6 3519.2

HB200 BLUE BLACK 49.45 929.25] 197.8 3717.0

HB444 BLUE 16.53 945.78 66.1 3783.1

HB840 RED 15.45 961.23 61.8 3844.9

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78| 1971.1 1971.1

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET [HB990 WHITE 673.38] 1166.15| 2693.5 4664.6
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7

HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 NEW AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B620 SURI

Created 6/21/2019

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR D: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.58 665.58| 2662.3 2662.3

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.58 877.15| 846.3 3508.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.33 908.48| 125.3 3633.9

HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.55 928.03 78.2 3712.1

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 941.68 54.6 3766.7

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.93 945.60 15.7 3782.4

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.95 948.55 11.8 3794.2

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.85 957.40 354 3829.6




